Bid validity period 90 (Ninety) days from the date of Opening of Technical Bid. The 
said period shall be further extendable by 30 (Thirty) Days.  

Period of Contract 2 (Two) years from the “commencement of work”. 

Estimated Contract 
Value 

INR Rs.1,83,21,608/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs 
Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Eight Only). 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) / Bid 
Security Declaration  

INR Rs.1,84,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand 
Only In words)  

EMD Exemption Available to MSE’s Start Up’s and other eligible bidders 
exempted by GeM. 

Pre Bid Meeting Pre Bid Meeting with the prospective bidders shall be held as 
per below schedule: 

[1] Submission of 
Pre Bid Queries

[...]

Exception, the Bidder shall 
submit an undertaking on stamp 
paper duly attested by Notary as 
per Exhibit-10 regarding an 
additional bank guarantee to be 
submitted under the Contract. 

[2] Turnover: The Bidder must 
have minimum average annual 
turnover of Rs.54,97,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs 
Ninety Seven Thousand only) 
(30% of the estimated cost 
under the present Tender) 
during last 03 financial years 
i.e. 2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-
24. 

The tenderer is required to upload 
the audited Balance Sheet and 
Statement of Profit & Loss A/c for 
the preceding three financial